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Questionnaire to the Respondent .

The information furnished by the respondent will be treated as confidential and
used for academic purpose only.

Please tick (v') the relevant item wherever needed.

1.1

1.2
1.3
1.3.1
1.3.2
133
1.4
1.5

- 1.5
1.5.2
1.5.3

1.6
1.7
1.7.1
1.7.2
1.7.3

Personal Information

Name of the
Establishment/Proprietor

Address/ Location
Type of Organisation
Sole Proprietorship
Partnership

Others

Sex: Male/Female
Age

Up to 35 years

36 to50 years

above 50 years
Native Place

Level of Literacy
[lliterate

Primary School education

High School education



1.7.4
1.7.5
1.7.6

1.8
1.8.1
1.8.2
1.8.3
1.8.4
1.9

1.9.1

1.9.2

1.93

1.94
1.9.5
1.10
1.10.1
1.10.2
1.10.3
1.10.4
1.11

1.11.1
1.11.2
1.11.3
1.12

Higher Secondary
Graduate

Post
Graduate/Technical/Professional

Inducement to start industry
Own initiative

Family members

Friends

Others

Mention reasons for choosing
this industry

Having experience and necessary
technical know-how

Availability of adequate Finance
and Credit facilities

Proximity to Raw materials /
Market / Electricity

Hereditary

Others

Activities undertaken
Production of Silver-ware
Job work

If production list the products
If job work, list the work
Mode of Commencement
( I relevant)
Establishment by yourself
Inherited

Others

Registration



Registered with D.I.C. Yes/No

1.12.1
1.12.2  If Yes, The date of Registration
1.12.3 If No, The Reason for not
registering
1.13 Date of Commencement of
Business
1.14 CAPITAL FIXED WORKING
CAPITAL Rs. | - CAPITAL Rs.
1.14.1 | Owned Capital
1.14.2 | Borrowed Capital
Total
2.1 Sources of borrowed capital
outstanding as on date.
Sources _ Rupees
1.15.2 Daily wages Rate (Rs.) No. of employees
category
1.15.2.1 | Skilled workers
1.15.2.2 | Semi-skilled
workers
1.15.2.3 | Un—skilled workers
Total
1.15.3 Weekly wages Rate (Rs.) No. of employees
category
1.15.3.1 | Skilled workers
1.15.3.2 | Semi-skilled
workers
1.15.3.3 | Un—skilled workers

Total




1.15.4  Total amount of wages and

Salaries paid per month
1.16 Management ( relevant)

1.16.1  Industry is managed by

self/hired manager

1.17 What are the various types
of silver-wares produced ?

1.17.1
1.17.2
1.17.3
1.17.4

1.18 Which type of silver goods
are popular? Reasons for
popularity?

1.18.1
1.18.2
1.18.3
1.18.4

1.19 Production of silver-ware

Particulars

1994-95

1995-96

Product-I Capacity
Production
Product-I1
Capacity
Production
Product-111
Capacity
Production

Qty.

Value

Qty.

Value




iv) Production-IV
Capacity
Production
Total
1.20 Sales
Particulars 1994-95 1995-96
Qty. Value Qty. Value
1.20.1 | Agencies to whom '
sold
1.20.2 | Area where sold in
Rs.
a) Local
b) District
c) State
Total
1.21 Profit for the years
1.21.1  1994-95
1.21.2 1995-96
1.22 Nature of Production (relevant)
1.22.1 Continuous
1.22.2 During Festival Season
1.23 Any other problems relating to
1.23.1 Raw material
1.23.2 Finance
1.23.3 Labourers
1.23.4 Production
1.23.5 Sales
1.23.6 Electricity
1.23.7 Tax
1.23.8  Others




I Bank and Beneficiaries
21 Name of the Bank in which
' you have accounts
2.1 Particulars Year
2.2 Amount of loan 1992 | 1993 [ 1994 | 1995 | 1996
Rs. |Rs. |Rs. [Rs. |Rs.
Opening Balance
Received
Repaid
Closing Balance
23 Types of Loans
* Cash Caredit
Term Loan
2.4 What is the amount of loan outstanding as on
* date? _
2.5 How did you know this bank?
2.5.1  Self
2.5.2  Through Advt.,
2.5.3  Through Fellow industrialist
2.5.4  Through Friends & Relatives
2.5.5  Through Others
2.6 Nature of loan
2.6.1  Secured
2.6.2  Unsecured
2.7 When did you contact this bank first?
2.8 Did you approach any other banks/financial
institutions Yes/No
2.8.1 If Yes, Give details




2.9

2.9.1

29.2
293
294
295
2.9.6
297
29.8
29.9
2.10

The reasons for approaching this bank

Easy approach

Customer Service

Adequacy of loan

Low rate of interest

Availability of incentives/subsidies

Prompt sanction & disburesement

Indifference and apathy of other banks

No other alternative

Other reasons (Specify)

Is the present loan the first one from this

bank? Yes/No
2.10.1  If No, Mention the month and year
of first loan from this bank
2.11 Duration of the loan
2.11.1 Period of loan
2.11.2  Instalment period
2.12. The loan sanctioned by the bank is
2.12.1  Sufficient/Insufficient
2.12.2  Timely/Delayed
2.12.3  Easy to avail/Difficult
2.12.4  Expensive/Inexpensive
2.13 Type of Loan Sanctioned (relevant)
2.13.1 Term Loan |
2.13.2  Cash Credit
2.13.3  Others (Specify)
2.14 Rate of Interest p.a
2.15 Whether interest is paid

(  relevant)



2.15.1
2.15.2
2.15.3
2.154.
2.15.5
2.16

2.17
2.18
2.19

2.20

2.21
2.21.1
2212
2213
2214
2.22
2221
2.23

2.23.1
2232
2233
2234
2.23.5

Monthly
Quarterly
Half-Yearly
Annually |
Adhoc

Did the bank require any security
for the Loan? Yes/No

If yes,
Mention the security
Nature of charge

Do you know the rules and
regulations regarding repaying the
loan Yes/No

Are you repaying the loan regularly
and Promptly? Yes/No

If No, why

Lower profit

Higher rate of interest
Unwillingness

Other reason

Loan amount repaid so for Rs.
Outstanding Loan Rs.

Have you borrowed from any other
sources? Yes/No

If Yes, mention the source
Finance Company

Chit funds

Family members

Friends & Relatives
Others



224

2.25

2.26

227

List out the difficulties faced in |
getting the loan

List out the difficulties faced in
repaying loan

Are you preparing the stock list
regularly and Promptly? Yes/No

If No, Give reason.

Are you submitting the stock list
regularly and promptly ? Yes / No

If Yes, How?
Monthely twice
Monthly once
Quarterly V
Half-yearly
Annually

If No, Why?

Thanking you,

Miss S.N.Dhanalakshmi

M.Phill Research Scholar (Full-Time)
Department of Commerce

Madras University P.G.Extn.Centre,

Govt.College of Engineering Compus.

Salem-636 011.
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