BIBLIOGRAPHY

A: BOOKS

Bidani S.N.Mitra P.K Bank Finance For Industry (Vision Books)

Konark Press, Luxminagar, Delhi, 1984.

Bakal.G.M. Development of SSI, Anmol Publications, New

Delhi, 1993.

Desai Vasant Problem and prospectus of Small Scale Industries

in India, Himalaya House, Bombay, 1979

Desai Vasant Small Scale Industries And Entrepreneurship,

Himalaya Publishing House, Bombay, 1996.

JagannathPanda Management of Small Bank Loans Kanishka

Altapkhan Publishers Distributors, New Delhi, 1993.

Jay Narayan Vyas Small Scale Industry Hand Book N.K. Vyas

Publishers, Ahmedabad, 1986.

Kuchall S.C Corporation Finance, Chaitanya Publishing

House, Allahabad, 1986.

Dr. Kalchetty Eresi Management of Finance in SSI, Vohra Publishers

and Distributions.

Khan R.R Management of Small Scale Industries, S.Chand

& Company Ltd., New Delhi, 1979.

Krishna Iyer T.N. Guidelines for Financing SmallScale Industries.

Himalaya Publishing House, Bombay, 1993.

Nirmal K.Gupta Small Industry, Challenges and perspectives.

Anmol Publications New Delhi, 1992.

Patra S.C. Promotion And Management of Small Scale

Industries, Discovery Publishing House, New

Delhi, 1993.

Rao V.S.P. Nagaiya Small Industry Development in India, Discovery

Publishing House, New Delhi, 1991.

Rao.K.V. Bank Finance To Industries Printwell, Jaipur,

Venkataramaiah B. 1991.

Sundharam & Varshney Banking Theory Law & Practice, Sultan Chand &

Sons, New Delhi, 1990.

Stuart Valentine & Stan

Mason

Banking Teach yourself Books Hodder and Soughton, Great Britain 3rd ed., 1984.

Shiba Charan Panda

Entrepreneurship Development in Small Scale Indutries Anmol Publications Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi, 1996.

B: DISSERTATIONS

Chandrasekar K.

Financing of Small Scale Industries by the State Bank of India Siruthozil Branch, Salem Unpublished M.Phil Dissertation submitted to the University of Madras, October 1993.

Ponmurugan R.

Growth of Entrepreneurship of Small Scale Industries in Kanyakumari District, Unpublished M.Phil Dissertation submitted to Madurai Kamaraj University January 1989.

C: THESIS

Gurusamy S.

The problems of Small Scale Industrial Units in the Industrial Estates of Tamil Nadu, Unpublished Ph.D Thesis submitted to the University of Madras March 1994.

D: REPORT

Committee on Licensing of New Urban Cooperative Banks, Urban Banks Dept., RBI, Bombay, 1992.

E: PROCEEDINGS AND AGENDA NOTES

Tenth Meeting of the Standing Advisory Committee for Urban Co-operative Banks, Urban Banks Dept., RBI, Bombay, May 1994.

F: ARTICLES

Gupta R.C

"Problems and Prospects of the Urban Cooperative Banks" The Tamil Nadu Journal of Cooperation, July 1996.

APPENDIX

An empirical Study of Bank Finance to Silver-ware Industry in Salem

Supervisor
Dr. S. Shanmugasundaram, M.Com., Ph.D.
Professor and Head
Department of Commerce,
Madras University PG. Extn. Centre,
Salem - 636 011.

Research Scholar S.N. Dhanalakshmi, M.Phil Research Scholar Department of Commerce Madras University,P.G.Extn.Centre. Salem – 636 011.

Questionnaire to the Respondent.

The information furnished by the respondent will be treated as confidential and used for academic purpose only.

Please tick (\checkmark) the relevant item wherever needed.

I		Personal Information
	1.1	Name of the Establishment/Proprietor
	1.2	Address/ Location
	1.3	Type of Organisation
	1.3.1	Sole Proprietorship
	1.3.2	Partnership
	1.3.3	Others
	1.4	Sex: Male / Female
	1.5	Age
	1.5.1	Up to 35 years
	1.5.2	36 to 50 years
	1.5.3	above 50 years
	, 1.6	Native Place
	1.7	Level of Literacy
	1.7.1	Illiterate
	1.7.2	Primary School education
	1.7.3	High School education

1.7.4	Higher Secondary
1.7.5	Graduate
1.7.6	Post Graduate/Technical/Professional
1.8	Inducement to start industry
1.8.1	Own initiative
1.8.2	Family members
1.8.3	Friends
1.8.4	Others
1.9	Mention reasons for choosing this industry
1.9.1	Having experience and necessary technical know-how
1.9.2	Availability of adequate Finance and Credit facilities
1.9.3	Proximity to Raw materials / Market / Electricity
1.9.4	Hereditary
1.9.5	Others
1.10	Activities undertaken
1.10.1	Production of Silver-ware
1.10.2	Job work
1.10.3	If production list the products
1.10.4	If job work, list the work
1.11	Mode of Commencement
	(Π relevant)
1.11.1	Establishment by yourself
1.11.2	Inherited
1.11.3	Others
1.12	Registration

1.12.1	Registered with D.I.C. Yes/No
1.12.2	If Yes, The date of Registration
1.12.3	If No, The Reason for not registering
1 13	Date of Commencement of

1.13 Date of Commencement of Business

1.14	CAPITAL	FIXED CAPITAL Rs.	WORKING CAPITAL Rs.
1.14.1	Owned Capital		
1.14.2	Borrowed Capital		
	Total		

2.1 Sources of borrowed capital outstanding as on date.

Sources

Rupees

1.15.2	Daily wages category	Rate (Rs.)	No. of employees
1.15.2.1	Skilled workers		
1.15.2.2	Semi-skilled workers		·
1.15.2.3	Un-skilled workers		
	Total		

1.15.3	Weekly wages category	Rate (Rs.)	No. of employees
1.15.3.1	Skilled workers		
1.15.3.2	Semi-skilled workers		
1.15.3.3	Un-skilled workers		
	Total		

1.15.4	Total amount of wages and Salaries paid per month
1.16	Management (relevant)
1.16.1	Industry is managed by self/hired manager
1.17	What are the various types of silver-wares produced?
1.17.1	
1.17.2	
1.17.3	
1.17.4	
1.18	Which type of silver goods are popular? Reasons for popularity?
1.18.1	
1.18.2	·
1.18.3	
1.18.4	

1.19 Production of silver-ware

	Particulars	1994–95		1995-96	
1.19		Qty.	Value	Qty.	Value
1.19.1					
i)	Product-I Capacity				
	Production				
ii)	Product-II				
,	Capacity				
	Production				
iii)	Product-III				
	Capacity			1	
	Production				

iv)	Production-IV			
	Capacity			
1	Production			
	Total		·	

1.20 Sales

	Particulars	1994-95		1995–96	
		Qty.	Value	Qty.	Value
1.20.1	Agencies to whom sold				
1.20.2	Area where sold in Rs.				
a)	Local				
b)	District				
(c)	State				
	Total				

- 1.21 Profit for the years
- 1.21.1 1994-95
- 1.21.2 1995-96
- 1.22 Nature of Production (relevant)
- 1.22.1 Continuous
- 1.22.2 During Festival Season
- 1.23 Any other problems relating to
- 1.23.1 Raw material
- 1.23.2 Finance
- 1.23.3 Labourers
- 1.23.4 Production
- 1.23.5 Sales
- 1.23.6 Electricity
- 1.23.7 Tax
- 1.23.8 Others

II Bank and Beneficiaries
Name of the Bank in which you have accounts

2.1	Particulars			Year		
2.2	Amount of loan	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
	Opening Balance					
	Received			.		
	Repaid					
	Closing Balance					

2.3	Types of Loans
	Cash Caredit
	Term Loan
2.4	What is the amount of loan outstanding as on date?
2.5	How did you know this bank?
2.5.1	Self
2.5.2	Through Advt.,
2.5.3	Through Fellow industrialist
2.5.4	Through Friends & Relatives
2.5.5	Through Others
2.6	Nature of loan
2.6.1	Secured
2.6.2	Unsecured
2.7	When did you contact this bank first?
2.8	Did you approach any other banks/financial institutions Yes/No

2.8.1

If Yes, Give details

2.9		The re	asons for approaching this bank
2.9.1	٠.	Easy a	pproach
2.9.2	2	Custo	mer Service
2.9.3	}	Adequ	acy of loan
2.9.4	ļ	Low r	ate of interest
2.9.5	;	Availa	ability of incentives/subsidies
2.9.6 Prom		Promp	ot sanction & disburesement
2.9.7 Indiff		Indiffe	erence and apathy of other banks
2.9.8 No ot		No otl	ner alternative
2.9.9)	Other	reasons (Specify)
2.10	•		present loan the first one from this Yes/No
	2.1	0.1	If No, Mention the month and year of first loan from this bank
	2.1	1	Duration of the loan
	2.1	1.1	Period of loan
	2.1	1.2	Instalment period
	2.1	2.	The loan sanctioned by the bank is
	2.1	2.1	Sufficient/Insufficient
	2.1	2.2	Timely/Delayed
	2.1	2.3	Easy to avail/Difficult
	2.1	2.4	Expensive/Inexpensive
	2.1	3	Type of Loan Sanctioned (relevant)
	2.1	3.1	Term Loan
	2.1	3.2	Cash Credit
	2.1	3.3	Others (Specify)
	2.1	4	Rate of Interest p.a
	2.1	5	Whether interest is paid
			(\rangle relevant)

2.15.1	Monthly
2.15.2	Quarterly
2.15.3	Half-Yearly
2.154.	Annually
2.15.5	Adhoc
2.16	Did the bank require any security for the Loan? Yes/No
	If yes,
2.17	Mention the security
2.18	Nature of charge
2.19	Do you know the rules and regulations regarding repaying the loan Yes/No
2.20	Are you repaying the loan regularly and Promptly? Yes/No
2.21	If No, why
2.21.1	Lower profit
2.21.2	Higher rate of interest
2.21.3	Unwillingness
2.21.4	Other reason
2.22	Loan amount repaid so for Rs.
2.22.1	Outstanding Loan Rs.
2.23	Have you borrowed from any other sources? Yes/No
	If Yes, mention the source
2.23.1	Finance Company
2.23.2	Chit funds
2.23.3	Family members
2.23.4	Friends & Relatives
2 23 5	Others

2.24	List out the difficulties faced in getting the loan
2.25	List out the difficulties faced in repaying loan
2.26	Are you preparing the stock list regularly and Promptly? Yes/No
	If No, Give reason.
2.27	Are you submitting the stock list regularly and promptly? Yes / No
	If Yes, How?
i)	Monthely twice
ii)	Monthly once
iii)	Quarterly
iv) ·	Half-yearly
v)	Annually
	If No, Why?

Thanking you,

Miss S.N.Dhanalakshmi
M.Phill Research Scholar (Full-Time)
Department of Commerce
Madras University P.G.Extn.Centre,
Govt.College of Engineering Compus.
Salem-636 011.